Prepabment o fosnr e
. - [ _ . . CEFmanial Ipsidations
e A ackers Davision Dlvectir sl Professional Registration
DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION dolm &1 Huol, Dirictor

Fremnih W Llav) Mivan
IERTAI S EENT §

e of Mizsoni

EAREY OF COSKETOLOGY AND BARBFICE R AMINERS HANNY I L IR

S Mseonn Boulevand Fawetitive I hyer sy

CBos 1062

o Uiy, R 60182

[ SN I LT

-iabRET PAN

P2AA UGG PEY Heday Missoun
P0G Vo Robay Misgoun

p #prme sovicostiNarpmber 7, 20100

Ronnetta lohnson
1272 Clanfield Drive
Florissant. Mo, 63031

Dear Ms. Johnson:

The Missouri Departiment of Revenue has notified this ageney that despite multiple notices of
imminent suspension you are still not in compliance with section 324.010 RSMo., which requires
the suspension of the professional license of individuals who have failed to file state tax returos
and/or pay thetr state tax liabilities.

By law, your license was suspended on November 7, 2011,

The continued practice of your profession with a suspended leense subjects you to criminal and
administrative penalties. You must net practice your profession until after you receive a letter of
compliance from the Departiment of Revenue snd complete our reinstatement requirements.
You are still subject to the statutes and rules regulating your profession. You must return yowr
ficense to this office within ten days of the date this letter was mailed. You must intorm us of any
change of address, pay yvour repewal fees, and maintain continuing education requirements, or
your license is subject to lapse or further discipline, up to and including revocation,

The first step to reinstate your leense is to obtain & fetter of tax compliance from the Department
of Revenue, You can reach the Department of Revenue at (5737517200,

Sineerely,
Board of Cosmetology and Barber Examiners
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